

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 14, 2023
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
FOR THE MEINZER AREA ROADWAY & INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS



NAME:			LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES		SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.											
ADDRESS:			80 AMBOY ROAD		1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD		15 ADDINGTON CT.											
CITY / STATE:			MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751		OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857		EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816											
BID GUARANTEE:			10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00											
SURETY:			YES		YES		YES											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$266,232.32	\$266,232.32	\$289,374.46	\$289,374.46	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00										
2	Breakaway barricade, Type II	5 UN	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05										
3	Drum	20 UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20										
4	Traffic cone	575 UN	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.75										
5	Construction signs	80 SF	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.80										
6	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00										
7	Fuel price adjustment (\$10,000.00)	DOLLAR	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
8	Asphalt price adjustment (\$15,000.00)	DOLLAR	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00										
9	Remove & reset existing brick walk/pavers	50 SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00										
10	Clearing site (i.e. \$50,000.00)	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00										
11	Remove & dispose of existing sanitary sewer manholes	4 UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00										
12	Excavation, unclassified	2,983 CY	\$0.01	\$29.83	\$48.00	\$143,184.00	\$50.00	\$149,150.00										
13	Driveway excavation, unclassified	100 CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00										
14	Excavation, unclassified, test pit	376 CY	\$0.01	\$3.76	\$0.01	\$3.76	\$100.00	\$37,600.00										
15	Remove & dispose of asbestos cement pipe (water distribution) in accordance with all applicable federal, state, & local requirements	1,837 LF	\$0.01	\$18.37	\$45.00	\$82,665.00	\$40.00	\$73,480.00										
16	Remove & dispose of asbestos cement pipe (sanitary sewer) in accordance with all applicable federal, state, & local requirements	451 LF	\$0.01	\$4.51	\$45.00	\$20,295.00	\$40.00	\$18,040.00										
17	2" to 2-1/2" clean stone subbase	807 CY	\$0.01	\$8.07	\$0.01	\$8.07	\$65.00	\$52,455.00										
18	Geotextile roadway stabilization	2,533 SY	\$0.01	\$25.33	\$4.00	\$10,132.00	\$9.00	\$22,797.00										
19	Soil Aggregate, Fill Type G	239 CY	\$0.01	\$2.39	\$60.00	\$14,340.00	\$50.00	\$11,950.00										
20	Dense graded aggregate base course, 6" thick	890 CY	\$40.00	\$35,600.00	\$65.00	\$57,850.00	\$65.00	\$57,850.00										
21	WMA milling, 3" or less	860 SY	\$7.20	\$6,192.00	\$12.00	\$10,320.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00										
22	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	12,192 LF	\$0.01	\$121.92	\$1.00	\$12,192.00	\$1.00	\$12,192.00										
23	Tack coat	928 GAL	\$0.01	\$9.28	\$5.00	\$4,640.00	\$4.50	\$4,176.00										
24	Prime coat	2,662 GAL	\$0.01	\$26.62	\$0.01	\$26.62	\$0.01	\$26.62										
25	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M&4 surface course & leveling course	414 TON	\$250.00	\$103,500.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00	\$135.00	\$55,890.00										
26	Hot mix asphalt 19M&4 base course	1,877 TON	\$155.00	\$290,935.00	\$110.00	\$206,470.00	\$105.00	\$197,085.00										
27	Remove & reset retaining wall, modular block	136 SF	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00										
28	6" dia. smooth wall interior corrugated perforated polyethylene tubing (PPT) (underdrains with filter fabric, stone backfill for subsurface drains, bedding & backfill)	2,951 LF	\$28.00	\$82,628.00	\$40.00	\$118,040.00	\$35.00	\$103,285.00										
29	PVC, SDR-35 Leader drain extension or reconstruction	4 UN	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00										
30	Connect leader or sump drains to proposed 6" dia. PPT underdrain	6 UN	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00										
31	Subbase outlet drain	496 LF	\$20.00	\$9,920.00	\$50.00	\$24,800.00	\$45.00	\$22,320.00										
32	4" dia. Perforated polyethylene tubing (PPT) pipe bedding drains	167 LF	\$20.00	\$3,340.00	\$35.00	\$5,845.00	\$30.00	\$5,010.00										
33	12" dia. HDPE Pipe	11 LF	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00										
34	15" dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	763 LF	\$85.00	\$64,855.00	\$135.00	\$103,005.00	\$100.00	\$76,300.00										
35	18" dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	279 LF	\$110.00	\$30,690.00	\$140.00	\$39,060.00	\$135.00	\$37,665.00										
36	24" dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	207 LF	\$165.00	\$34,155.00	\$175.00	\$36,225.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00										
37	36" dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	197 LF	\$290.00	\$57,130.00	\$225.00	\$44,325.00	\$240.00	\$47,280.00										
38	Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench	5,175 CY	\$0.01	\$51.75	\$30.00	\$155,250.00	\$65.00	\$336,375.00										
39	Inlet type B, 6" head	21 UN	\$5,200.00	\$109,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$121,800.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00										
40	Reset existing casing	1 UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00										
41	Handhole with casing	8 UN	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00										
42	Concrete headwall	5 CY	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00										
43	Manhole, 5' square	1 UN	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00										
44	PVC coated, wire mesh stone filled mattress energy dissipator, 12" thick, 4" to 7" angular stone with geotextile filter fabric	14 CY	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00										
45	PVC coated wire mesh basket, 36" thick	7 CY	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00										
46	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	2,769 SF	\$9.50	\$26,305.50	\$12.00	\$33,228.00	\$12.00	\$33,228.00										
47	Concrete driveways, reinforced, 6" thick	300 SF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00										
48	Hot mix asphalt driveway, 2" thick	264 SY	\$55.00	\$14,520.00	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$63.00	\$16,632.00										
49	Driveway restoration, pavers	180 SF</																